

- ▶ Store the product in its original packaging in a dry area. Keep away from children and pets.

FCC - Supplier's Declaration of Conformity

Unique Identifier: B08P6FXKP9 - 3-Button USB Wired Quiet Mouse - Black	
Responsible Party	Amazon.com Services LLC.
U.S. Contact Information	410 Terry Ave N. Seattle, WA 98109, United States
Telephone Number	(206) 266-1000

FCC Compliance Statement

1. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
2. Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

FCC Interference Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- ▶ Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- ▶ Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- ▶ Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- ▶ Consult the dealer or an experienced radio / TV technician for help.

Canada IC Notice

This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B) standard.

Disposal

 The Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) Directive aims to minimise the impact of electrical and electronic goods on the environment, by increasing re-use and recycling and by reducing the amount of WEEE going to landfill. The symbol on this product or its packaging signifies that this product must be disposed separately from ordinary household wastes at its end of life. Be aware that this is your responsibility to dispose of electronic equipment at recycling centers in order to conserve natural resources. Each country should have its collection centers for electrical and electronic equipment recycling. For information about your recycling drop off area, please contact your related electrical and electronic equipment waste management authority, your local city office, or your household waste disposal service.

Specifications

Rated voltage	5 V  50 mA
OS compatibility	Windows® 7/8/10 or newer version Mac® OS 10.5 or newer version
USB cable length	6 ft (1.8 m)
Sensitivity	1000 DPI
Net weight	approx. 0.19 lbs (86.2 g)
Dimensions (W x H x D)	approx. 4.5 x 1.57 x 2.4" (11.4 x 3.98 x 6.1 cm)

Feedback and Help

We would love to hear your feedback. To ensure we are providing the best customer experience possible, please consider writing a customer review.

Scan QR Code with your phone camera or QR reader:



US:



UK: amazon.co.uk/review/review-your-purchases#

If you need help with your Amazon Basics product, please use the website or number below.



US: amazon.com/gp/help/customer/contact-us



UK: amazon.co.uk/gp/help/customer/contact-us



+1 877-485-0385 (US Phone Number)



FR

Mesures de Sécurité Importantes

 **Risque d'étouffement !** Maintenez tous les matériaux d'emballage hors de la portée des enfants et des animaux. Ces matériaux constituent une source de danger potentiel comme l'étouffement.

 **Évitez de regarder directement le faisceau.**

- ▶ Veuillez lire attentivement les présentes instructions et les conserver afin de pouvoir vous y référer ultérieurement. En cas de cession de ce produit à un tiers, le présent manuel d'utilisation doit également lui être remis.
- ▶ Maintenez le produit à l'abri des températures extrêmes, des surfaces chaudes, des flammes nues, de la lumière directe du soleil, de l'eau, d'une humidité élevée, de l'humidité, des chocs violents et des gaz, vapeurs et solvants inflammables.
- ▶ Ne pliez pas ni n'entortillez le câble.
- ▶ Ce produit est conçu pour être utilisé uniquement dans des endroits secs en intérieur.

CONSERVEZ CES CONSIGNES

Signification des Symboles	
	Courant continu (CC)
	Fiche USB
Fonctionnement	
Bouton de gauche (A)	Bouton par défaut utilisé pour cliquer, sélectionner, mettre en surbrillance un mot et/ou un objet.
Bouton de droite (C)	Généralement utilisé pour fournir des informations et/ou des actions supplémentaires relatives à l'élément sélectionné.
Molette de défilement (B)	Permet de faire défiler une page vers le haut ou vers le bas sans utiliser la barre de défilement vertical située sur le côté droit d'un document ou d'une page Web.

 **REMARQUE** Le produit ne fonctionne pas sur les surfaces en verre.

Nettoyage et Entretien

 **REMARQUE**

- ▶ Pendant le nettoyage, ne pas plonger le produit dans l'eau ou dans tout autre liquide. N'exposez jamais le produit à l'eau courante.
- ▶ À débrancher avant le nettoyage.

- ▶ Nettoyez le produit en passant un chiffon doux et légèrement humide.
- ▶ Ne jamais utiliser de détergents corrosifs, de brosses métalliques, de lavettes abrasives ou d'ustensiles tranchants ou en métal pour nettoyer le produit.
- ▶ Rangez le produit dans son emballage d'origine dans un endroit sec. À tenir éloigné des enfants et des animaux domestiques.

Énoncé d'Industrie Canada (IC)

- ▶ Cet appareil numérique de Classe B est conforme à la norme canadienne CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B).

Mise au rebut

 La directive relative aux déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE) vise à réduire au minimum l'impact des produits électriques et électroniques sur l'environnement, en augmentant la réutilisation et le recyclage et en réduisant la quantité de DEEE mis en décharge. Le symbole figurant sur ce produit ou sur son emballage signifie que le produit en fin de vie doit être mis au rebut séparément des déchets ménagers ordinaires. Gardez à l'esprit que la responsabilité vous incombe de mettre au rebut les équipements électroniques dans des centres de recyclage afin de contribuer à la préservation des ressources naturelles. Chaque pays doit disposer de centres de collecte dédiés au recyclage des équipements électriques et électroniques. Pour plus d'informations sur les zones de recyclage de votre localité, veuillez contacter les autorités responsables de la gestion des déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques de votre commune, votre mairie ou le service local de traitement des ordures ménagères.

Information des consommateurs sur la règle de tri (pour la France)



FR
Cet appareil se recycle

A DÉPOSER EN MAGASIN

OU

A DÉPOSER EN DÉCHÈTERIE

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

Caractéristiques

Tension nominale	5 V  50 mA
Systèmes d'exploitation compatibles	Windows® 7/8/10 ou versions plus récentes Mac® OS 10.5 ou versions plus récentes
Longueur du câble USB	6 pieds (1,8 m)
Sensibilité	1 000 DPI
Poids net	env. 0,19 livre (86,2 g)
Dimensions (l x H x P)	env. 4,5 x 1,57 x 2,4 pouces (11,4 x 3,98 x 6,1 cm)

Vos Avis et Aide

Nous serions ravis de connaître votre avis. Afin de nous assurer de fournir la meilleure expérience client possible, veuillez considérer la rédaction d'un commentaire client.



FR : amazon.fr/review/review-your-purchases#



CA : amazon.com/review/review-your-purchases#

Si vous avez besoin d'assistance concernant votre produit Amazon Basics, veuillez consulter le site web suivant.



FR : amazon.fr/gp/help/customer/contact-us



CA : amazon.ca/gp/help/customer/contact-us



DE

Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise

 **Erstickenrisiko!** Halten Sie Verpackungsmaterialien von Kindern und Haustieren fern – diese Materialien stellen eine potenzielle Gefahrenquelle dar, z. B. Ersticken.

 Vermeiden Sie, direkt in den Strahl zu blicken.

- ▶ Lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig und bewahren Sie sie zum späteren Gebrauch auf. Fügen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung bei, wenn Sie dieses Produkt an Dritte weitergeben.
- ▶ Schützen Sie das Produkt vor extremen Temperaturen, heißen Oberflächen, offenem Feuer, direkter Sonneneinstrahlung, Wasser, hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit, Nässe, starken Stößen, brennbaren Gasen, Dämpfen und Lösungsmitteln.
- ▶ Verbiegen oder knicken Sie das Kabel nicht.
- ▶ Dieses Produkt ist ausschließlich zum Einsatz in trockenen Bereichen vorgesehen.

BEWAHREN SIE DIESE BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG AUF

Erklärung der Symbole	
	Gleichstrom (DC)
	USB-Stecker
Bedienen	
Linke Taste (A)	Standardtaste zum Klicken, Auswählen, Ziehen, um ein Wort und/oder Objekt zu markieren
Rechte Taste (C)	Wird üblicherweise dazu genutzt, zusätzliche Informationen und/oder Eigenschaften des ausgewählten Elements bereitzustellen.
Scrollrad (B)	Wird dazu verwendet, um auf einer beliebigen Seite nach oben und unten zu scrollen, ohne die vertikale Bildlaufleiste auf der rechten Seite eines Dokuments oder einer Webseite zu nutzen.

 **HINWEIS** Das Produkt funktioniert nicht auf Glasoberflächen.

Reinigung und Wartung

 **HINWEIS**

- ▶ Tauchen Sie das Produkt beim Reinigen nicht in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten. Halten Sie das Produkt niemals unter fließendes Wasser.
- ▶ Ziehen Sie vor dem Reinigen des Stecker.

- ▶ Wischen Sie das Produkt mit einem weichen, leicht angefeuchteten Tuch ab, um es zu reinigen.
- ▶ Verwenden Sie nie ätzende Reinigungsmittel, Drahtbürsten, Scheuermittel oder metallische oder scharfe Utensilien, um das Produkt zu reinigen.
- ▶ Lagern Sie das Produkt in seiner Originalverpackung an einem trockenen Ort. Halten Sie es von Kindern und Haustieren fern.

Entsorgung (nur für Europa)

 Die Richtlinie über Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte zielt darauf ab, die Auswirkungen von elektrischen und elektronischen Waren auf die Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit zu minimieren, durch Steigerung der Wiederverwendung und des Recyclings sowie durch Reduktion der Anzahl an Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräten, die auf Mülldeponien landen. Das Symbol auf dem Produkt oder der Verpackung weist darauf hin, dass das Produkt am Ende seiner Nutzungsdauer separat vom normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden muss. Beachten Sie, dass es in Ihrer Verantwortung liegt, elektronische Geräte in Recycling-Zentren zu entsorgen, um die natürlichen Ressourcen zu erhalten. Jedes Land sollte Sammelzentren für das Recycling elektrischer und elektronischer Geräte haben. Für Informationen zu Ihren Recycling-Abgabestellen kontaktieren Sie bitte Ihre Abfallwirtschaftsbehörde für Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte, Ihre örtlichen Behörden oder Ihr Abfallentsorgungsunternehmen.

Um mehr über Recycling von Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräten, Möglichkeiten der Rückgabe von Altgeräten, Verpackungsanweisungen oder Ihrer Eigenverantwortung im Hinblick auf das Löschen von personenbezogenen Daten auf den zu entsorgenden Altgeräten zu erfahren, besuchen Sie:



Nennspannung	5 V  50 mA
Betriebssystem-kompatibilität	Windows® 7/8/10 oder neuere Version Mac® OS 10.5 oder neuere Version
Länge des USB-Kabels	6 Fuß (1,8 m)
Empfindlichkeit	1000 DPI
Nettogewicht	ca. 0,19 Pfund (86,2 g)
Abmessungen (B x H x T)	ca. 4,5 x 1,57 x 2,4 Zoll (11,4 x 3,98 x 6,1 cm)

Feedback und Hilfe

Wir würden uns sehr über Ihr Feedback freuen. Um sicherzustellen, dass wir die bestmögliche Kundenerfahrung bieten, möchten wir Sie bitten, eine Kundenbewertung zu schreiben.



amazon.de/review/review-your-purchases#

Bitte nutzen Sie die untenstehende Website, falls Sie Hilfe mit Ihrem Amazon Basics-Produkt benötigen.



amazon.de/gp/help/customer/contact-us



IT

Avvisi di Sicurezza Importanti

 **Rischio di soffocamento!** Tenere qualsiasi materiale di imballaggio lontano dai bambini e dagli animali domestici: questi materiali sono una potenziale sorgente di pericolo, come il soffocamento.

 Evitare di rivolgere lo sguardo direttamente verso il raggio.

- ▶ Leggere attentamente le istruzioni e conservarle per un utilizzo futuro. Se il prodotto è ceduto a terzi, accludere parimenti queste istruzioni.
- ▶ Proteggere il prodotto da temperature estreme, superfici calde, fiamme libere, luce diretta del sole, acqua, umidità elevata, condensa, forti urti e gas, vapori e solventi infiammabili.
- ▶ Non piegare o attorcigliare il cavo.
- ▶ Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all'uso in ambienti asciutti.

CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI

Legenda dei Simboli

	Corrente continua (DC)
	Spina USB

 Pulsante sinistro (A)	Pulsante predefinito utilizzato per fare clic, selezionare, trascinare ed evidenziare una parola e/o un oggetto
 Pulsante destro (C)	Tipicamente utilizzato per fornire informazioni aggiuntive e/o proprietà dell'elemento selezionato.
 Rotellina di scorrimento (B)	Utilizzata per scorrere su e giù su qualsiasi pagina senza utilizzare la barra di scorrimento verticale sul lato destro di un documento o di una pagina web.

 AVVISO	Il prodotto non funziona su superfici di vetro.
--	---

Pulizia e Manutenzione

 AVVISO	- Durante la pulizia, non immergere il prodotto in acqua o altri liquidi. Non tenere mai il prodotto sotto l'acqua corrente. - Scollegare prima di procedere alla pulizia.
--	--

- Per pulire il prodotto, passare un panno morbido leggermente inumidito.
- Non usare mai detergenti corrosivi, spazzole metalliche, spugne abrasive o utensili metallici o affilati per pulire il prodotto.
- Conservare il prodotto nella sua confezione originale in un luogo asciutto. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini e degli animali domestici.

Smaltimento

 La Direttiva sui rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE) mira a ridurre al minimo l'impatto di suddette apparecchiature sull'ambiente, aumentando le pratiche di riutilizzo e riciclo e riducendo la quantità di rifiuti RAEE inviati in discarica. Il simbolo su questo prodotto o sull'imballaggio indica che il prodotto dovrà essere smaltito separatamente dai rifiuti domestici al termine del suo ciclo di vita. Si noti che l'utente è responsabile dello smaltimento delle apparecchiature elettroniche presso i centri di riciclo al fine di contribuire a preservare le risorse naturali. Ogni Paese deve disporre dei propri centri di raccolta per il riciclo di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche. Per informazioni sui luoghi in cui avviene la raccolta per il riciclo, contattare le autorità competenti per la gestione dei rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche, l'ufficio municipale locale o il servizio di smaltimento dei rifiuti domestici.

Tensione nominale	5 V === 50 mA
Compatibilità del sistema operativo	Windows® 7/8/10 o versioni successive Mac® OS 10.5 o versioni successive
Lunghezza cavo USB	6 piedi (1,8 m)
Sensibilità	1000 DPI
Peso netto	circa 0,19 libbre (86,2 g)
Dimensioni (L x A x P)	circa 4,5 x 1,57 x 2,4 pollici (11,4 x 3,98 x 6,1 cm)

Feedback e Aiuto

Ci piacerebbe ricevere il tuo feedback. Affinché ci sia possibile garantire la migliore esperienza cliente possibile, non dimenticare di scrivere una recensione.

 amazon.it/review/review-your-purchases#

Se hai bisogno di supporto per il tuo prodotto Amazon Basics, utilizza il sito web indicato in basso.

 amazon.it/gp/help/customer/contact-us

 ES
Precauciones Importantes
 PELIGRO ¡Riesgo de asfixia! Mantenga los materiales de embalaje alejados de los niños y las mascotas; estos materiales son peligro potencial (p. ej. asfixia).

-  ATENCIÓN** Evite mirar directamente el haz.
- Lea estas instrucciones atentamente y guárdelas para futuras consultas. Si transfiere este producto a un tercero, deberá incluirlos.
- Proteja el producto de las temperaturas extremas, superficies calientes, llamas abiertas, luz solar directa, agua, humedad elevada, sacudidas fuertes, gases inflamables, vapores y disolventes.
- No doble ni retuerza el cable.
- Este producto está hecho para ser usado únicamente en zonas secas.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

Explicación de los Símbolos

 Corrente continua (CC)	
 Enchufe USB	

 Botón izquierdo (A)	Botón predeterminato che se utiliza para hacer clic, seleccionar, arrastrar para resaltar una palabra y/u objeto
 Botón derecho (C)	Se utiliza normalmente para ofrecer información adicional y/o propiedades de un elemento seleccionado.
 Rueda de desplazamiento (B)	Se utiliza para desplazarse arriba y abajo de cualquier página sin utilizar la barra de desplazamiento vertical del lado derecho de un documento o página web.

 AV/ISO	El producto no funciona en superficies de cristal.
--	--

Limpieza y Mantenimiento

 AVISO	- Durante la limpieza, no sumerja las aparato en agua u otros líquidos. Nunca sostenga el aparato bajo el agua del grifo. - Desenchufe antes de limpiarlo.
---	--

- Limpie el producto con un paño suave y ligeramente húmedo.
- Nunca utilice agentes corrosivos, cepillos de alambre, decapantes, utensilios metálicos o puntiagudos para limpiar el producto.
- Guarde el producto en su embalaje original y en un lugar seco. Manténgalo fuera del alcance de niños y mascotas.

Eliminación

 El objetivo de la Directiva sobre residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE) es minimizar el impacto de los bienes eléctricos y electrónicos en el medio ambiente, aumentando la reutilización y el reciclaje y reduciendo la cantidad de RAEE que van a los vertederos. El símbolo en este producto o en su embalaje indica que debe eliminarse separado de los residuos domésticos al final de su vida útil. Tenga en cuenta que es su responsabilidad desechar el equipamiento electrónico en los puntos de reciclaje adecuados para conservar los recursos naturales. Cada país tiene sus puntos de recogida para el reciclaje del equipamiento eléctrico y electrónico. Para información acerca de su zona de recogida de residuos, contacte con su autoridad de gestión de residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos, con su oficina local o con su servicio de eliminación de residuos domésticos.

Tensión nominal	5 V === 50 mA
Compatibilidad del sistema operativo	Windows® 7/8/10 o versión más nueva Mac® OS 10.5 o versión más nueva
Longitud del cable USB	6 pies (1,8 m)
Sensibilidad	1000 DPI
Peso neto	aprox. 0,19 libras (86,2 g)
Dimensiones (An. x AL. x Pr.)	aprox. 4,5 x 1,57 x 2,4 pulgadas (11,4 x 3,98 x 6,1 cm)

Comentarios y Ayuda

Nos encantaría conocer su opinión. Para obtener la mejor experiencia posible, le agradeceremos que escriba una opinión del cliente.

 ES: amazon.es/review/review-your-purchases#
 MX: amazon.com.mx/review/review-your-purchases#

Si necesita ayuda con su producto Amazon Basics, utilice el siguiente sitio web.

 ES: amazon.es/gp/help/customer/contact-us
 MX: amazon.com.mx/gp/help/customer/contact-us

Eliminación (solo para México)

La Ley General para la Prevención y Gestión Integral de Residuos (LGPGIR) tiene como propósito minimizar el impacto de los artículos eléctricos y electrónicos sobre el medioambiente, tanto aumentando la reutilización y reciclaje de los mismos como reduciendo la cantidad de desechos eléctricos que se arrojan en rellenos sanitarios. Este producto se debe desechar por separado de la basura doméstica una vez que concluya su ciclo de vida. Tome en cuenta que es su responsabilidad eliminar el equipo electrónico en los centros de reciclaje a fin de conservar los recursos naturales. Para ver información sobre su área de entrega de reciclaje, contacte a su autoridad de manejo de desechos electrónicos local, a la oficina de administración de su ciudad o a su servicio de eliminación de desechos domésticos local.

 Garantía
Un año de garantía limitada en México
Esta garantía limitada de un año es otorgada por Servicios Comerciales Amazon México, S. de R.L. de C.V. a ti como comprador original de producto(s) de AmazonBasics.

Garantizamos el producto contra defectos de fabricación por un periodo de un año, siempre y cuando el producto haya sido usado en condiciones ordinarias, cumpliendo con el manual del usuario y el producto y sus partes no hayan sido alteradas o reparadas por terceros sin nuestra autorización. El plazo de un año comienza el día de entrega de la compra realizada en amazon.com.mx.

Si el producto tiene defectos durante el periodo de garantía, y tú sigues las instrucciones de nuestro equipo de Servicio al Cliente que verificará la validez de la garantía, tendrás derecho a (i) solicitar el reemplazo del producto defectuoso por uno nuevo o uno reacondicionado que sea igual o parecido al producto comprado; (ii) solicitar la reparación del producto; o (iii) solicitar reembolso completo del producto al precio que fue comprado.

Avances tecnológicos y la disponibilidad del producto pueden hacer que reciba un producto de reemplazo con características equiparables y precio distinto al comprado originalmente. En todos los casos, el producto de reemplazo comparable será determinado por nosotros y a nuestra discreción.

Esta garantía limitada solo aplica para productos comprados en amazon.com.mx. Reemplazos y productos reparados solo serán enviados dentro del territorio mexicano y los reembolsos solo serán acreditados a cuentas dentro de este mismo territorio.

Todas las partes o productos que envíes en devolución para reembolso o reemplazo, se convertirán en nuestra propiedad y estarán sujetos a las Políticas de Devolución.

Cómo obtener el servicio
Por teléfono Contacta servicio al cliente al 01800 874 8725
En línea Visita: https://www.amazon.com.mx/gp/help/customer/contact-us/

Servicio al cliente te hará preguntas para determinar si tu caso es elegible para hacer válida la garantía limitada. Si eres elegible, un reemplazo, reparación o reembolso será emitido y se te darán instrucciones para devolver el producto dañado sin costos adicionales para ti.

Servicios Comerciales Amazon México, S. de R.L. de C.V.

Dirección: Boulevard Manuel Ávila Camacho N.º 261 Piso 5 Colonia Polanco I Sección, Miguel Hidalgo, Ciudad de México, C.P. 11510 México.
RFC: ACA140623TXA

 NL
Belangrijke Voorzorgsmaatregelen
 GEVAAR Risico op verstikking! Houd alle verpakkingsmateriaal uit de buurt van kinderen en huisdieren. Dit materiaal kan gevaar, zoals verstikking, opleveren.

-  OPGELET** Kijk niet rechtstreeks in de straal.
- Doe bij overdracht van dit product aan derden deze gebruiksaanwijzing erbij. Als dit product wordt overgedragen aan derden, moet deze gebruiksaanwijzing worden inbegrepen.
- Bescherm het product tegen extreme temperaturen, warme oppervlakken, open vlammen, direct zonlicht, water, hoge vochtigheid, vocht, stoten, brandbare gassen, dampen en oplosmiddelen.
- Buig of knik de kabel niet.
- Dit product is alleen bestemd voor gebruik in een droge omgeving.

BEWAAR DEZE GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

 Gelijktroom (DC)	
 USB-stekker	

 Linker knop (A)	Standaard knop gebruikt om te klikken, selecteren, slepen om een woord en/of object te markeren
 Rechter knop (C)	Over het algemeen gebruikt om extra informatie en/of eigenschappen van het geselecteerd item te bieden.
 Scrollwiel (B)	Gebruikt om in een pagina omhoog en omlaag te scrollen zonder de verticale scrollbar aan de rechterkant van een document of webpagina te gebruiken.

 OPMERKING	Het product werkt niet op een glazen oppervlak.
---	---

Reiniging en Onderhoud

 OPMERKING	- Dompel het product tijdens het schoonmaken niet onder in water of een andere vloeistof. Houd het product nooit onder stromend water. - Trek voor het schoonmaken de stekker uit het stopcontact.
---	--

- Maak het product schoon met een zachte en licht bevochtigde doek.
- Maak het product nooit schoon met een bijtend schoonmaakmiddel, staalborstel, schuursponsje, metalen of scherp gereedschap.
- Berg het product op in zijn originele verpakking in een droge ruimte, uit de buurt van kinderen en huisdieren.

Verwijdering

 De richtlijn betreffende afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur (AEEA) beoogt de impact van elektrische en elektronische artikelen op het milieu tot een minimum te beperken door hergebruik en recycling te verhogen en de hoeveelheid AEEA die naar stortplaatsen wordt gebracht, te beperken. Het symbool op dit product of de verpakking geeft aan dat dit product aan het einde van zijn levensduur niet samen met het huisvuil mag worden weggegooid. Het is uw verantwoordelijkheid om elektronische apparatuur in te leveren bij een recyclingcentrum om zo bij te dragen aan het behoud van onze natuurlijke rijkdommen. Elk land dient zijn inzamelpunten te hebben voor het recyclen van elektrische en elektronische apparatuur. Voor meer informatie over de milieustations, neem contact op met de juiste instantie in uw gemeente.

Nominale spanning	5 V === 50 mA
OS-compatibiliteit	Windows® 7/8/10 of nieuwere versie Mac® OS 10.5 of nieuwere versie
USB-kabellengte	6 voet (1,8 m)
Gevoeligheid	1000 DPI
Nettogewicht	ong. 0,19 pond (86,2 g)
Afmetingen (B x H x D)	ong. 4,5 x 1,57 x 2,4" (11,4 x 3,98 x 6,1 cm)

Feedback en Hulp

Graag ontvangen wij uw feedback. Om u in de toekomst de best mogelijke klantenervaring te kunnen bieden, willen wij u vragen een klantenbeoordeling te schrijven.

 amazon.nl/review/review-your-purchases#

Ga naar de onderstaande website mocht u hulp nodig hebben met uw Amazon Basics-product.

 amazon.nl/gp/help/customer/contact-us

amazon basics

amazon.com/AmazonBasics

MADE IN CHINA
FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE
HERGESTELLT IN CHINA
PRODOTTO IN CINA
HECHO EN CHINA
GEMAAKT IN CHINA

